Certain new AAS have been published that are not mandatory for the 30 June 2014 reporting period. The DTF assesses the
impact of these new standards and advises the Board of their applicability and early adoption where applicable.

Impact on Board's Financial
Statements

The preliminary assessment has
identified that the financial impact
of available for sale (AFS) assets will
now be reported through other
comprehensive income (OCI) and
no longer recycled to the profit and
loss.

While the preliminary assessment
has not identified any material
impact arising from AASB 9, it will
continue to be monitored and
assessed.

This Standard is not applicable as no
budget disclosure is required.

AASB 1055 extends the scope of
budgetary reporting that is currently
applicable for the whole of government
and general government sector (GGS) to
NFP entities within the GGS, provided
that these entities present separate
budget to the parliament.

9,501

$ $ $

Previously Reported
and Restated

AASB 119
Adjustments

Restated

$ $ $

25,499,906

Note 1. Summary of accounting policies (continued)

AASB 119
Adjustments

Previously Reported Restated

26,013,417   11,149   26,024,566
828,260   (11,149)   817,111

901,876   (9,501)   892,375
25,490,405

Royal Botanic Gardens Board 2013-14 Financial Report Page 20

Page 68

Notes to the Financial Statements
30 June 2014

Note 2.  Income from transactions

2014 2013
$ $

(a) Grants

Parks and Reserves Trust Account grants 14,292,000   14,289,000
Other grants 378,450   546,892

14,670,450   14,835,892

(b)

Cash donations and gifts 1,882,990   1,371,924
1,882,990   1,371,924

(c) Sales of goods and services

Sale of goods 1,272,613   1,282,480
Rendering of services 1,749,701   1,596,585

3,022,314   2,879,065

(d)

Services and donated supplies 919,464   919,425